
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-00582

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/8/2014 7/8/2014

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Second Amendment to Agreement with CenCal Health
Systems for Indigent Care Program Inpatient Claims Adjudication, as follows:

a) Approve and Authorize the Chair to execute a Second Amendment to the Agreement for Inpatient
Claims Adjudication for the Indigent Care Program (ICP) with CenCal Health for the period of July 1,
2014 to June 30, 2016, to provide reimbursement for inpatient claims adjudication for healthcare
services rendered to ICP patients at local hospitals not to exceed $1,000,000.00 for the term of the
Agreement; and

b) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(5), as organizational or administrative activities of
governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/8/2014 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

